
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
CUSTOMS, CUSTOMS DIVISION
No.4, First Line Beach. NAGAPATTINI,M -
611 001

E.Mai l :  accus tomsnaga i@gmai l .com

I c.tlo'ltn/2sloV2aa8-Disposat _ifryg_gg3q:

'TENDER CUM AUCTTON NOTTCE OLlaOLs

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of the Commissioner of Customs, Trichy by lissistant
Commissioner of Customs, Customs Divis ion, Nagapatt inam from the interested part ies for the
Tender cum Auct ion sale of the goods l isted in the r ' rnnexure to this not ice to be held at 13.00 hours
on 19-02-2015 subject to the following (conditions, at the office of the Assistant Commissioner of
Customs, customs Divis ion, Nagapatt inanr in the abclve mentioned address.

2. Separate sealed tenders on plain paper should be submitted quot ing the pr ice indicat ing the
serial number of :the goods mentioned below for each items. The tender pr.ice should lbe read
exclusive of all taxes, central or state wherever applicable.

3. The earnest monev deposit (EMD) of Rs. 10,000/-, may be deposited at the time of
submitt ing the sealed tender for each i tem in cash.

4. The sealed tender will be received at the office of the Assistant Commissioner of Customs,
Customs Divis ion, Nagapatt inam up to 14.00 Hrs. on the auct ion date and the same wi l l  be openeo
in the presence of the Tender at 14.30 Hours on the same day (1.9.02.2015). Corrections/over-
wri t ings/addit ions or delet ions in the Tender are l iable for reject ion.

5. lf the tender price is not acceptable, open auciion wiii be conciucted on the same day and
only the tenderers wi l l  be al lor,ved to part ic ipate in i t .

6. The goods may be inspected by tfre prospective tenderers at the place mentioned at Column
5 of  the l is t  dur ing normal  of f ice hours on two days pr ior to the date of  auct ion.

7.  Onlythe h ighest  b id wi l l  be accepted and successfu l tenders/b idders shal l  be requi red to pay
25% of  the tender var lue/b id amount  by cash on the spot  on acceptance,  inc luding provis ional
acceptance.  The remain ing amount  wi th appropr iate sales tax and surcharges i f  any,  has to be paid
wi th in seven days of  date of  auct ion/ in t i rnat ion of  f ina l  acceptance in case of  prov is ional  acceprance,
fail ing which the 25% advance amount already collected wil l be forfeited to the Government . Apart

rilrfi {F 3ngffi eF't
(CFFICE GF.

COMMISSiONER OF

| 0 iiii 20r



f rom the sale value, al l  purchase, sale and other State and local taxes and other charges i f  any shal l

be payable by the successful  tenders/ bidders.

8. The goods shal l  remain in the cr.rstody of the Department in every respect at the r isk of the

bidderfrom the date of acceptance, including provisional acceptance of the bid and the Government

shall not be under any obligation for the safe custody or the preservation thereof from thr-' date of

acce pta nce includi ng provision a I a ccepta nce.

9. When the purchaser is not given del ivery of the goods sold for any unforeseen reasons after

acceptance of the bid, he slral l  not be ent i t led to make any claim for damage, loss or prof i t  or

compensat ion on any account.

10. Whenever any claim for the payment of sum of money to the Government ar ises out of or

under auct ion sale against the buyer,  the Governrnent shal l  without prejudice to anry other remedy,

be ent i t led to deduct such sum of money at any t ime thereafter f rom any sum that may become due

to the buyer under any contract with the Governinent and i f  thi ! ;  is not suff ic ient to cover the ful l

amount recoverable. The buyer shal l  pay to the Government on demand the balance remaining due.

11. Al l  disputes ar is ing out of or in any way touching or concerning the agreement for sale

whatsoever shal l  be referred to the sole arbi trat ion of the Commissioner of Customs, No.1 Wil l iams

Road, Tr ichy-1 or any person nominated by him. l t  shal l  not be objected that the arbi trator is a

Government Servant that he had to'deral  with al l  or any other matter in dispute. The delcis ion of

such arbi trator shal l  be f inal  and binding on part ies to the agreement.

L2. The department reserves th! right to reject any or all tenders / bid without assiS;ning any

reasons thereof.  The department.afso reserves the r ight to withdraw any or al l  goods from the

tender/auct ion without assigning any reasons. The decision of the Customs Department wi l l  be f inal

in this regard.

13. Sale of goods is purely on "AS lS WHERE lS'  basis.  The goods shal l  be taken with al l  faul ts

and errors in descr ipt ion or r : therwise, quant i t ies, s ize, measurement number and weight as stated

in the l ist .  No warranty or guarantee shal l  be impl ied. The above goods are sold on the assumption

that the bidders have inspected the fots and know what they are buying. The Principe of 'CAVEAT

EMPTOR'wi l l  apply,  and no complainl  wi l l  be entertained after the sale. Of,Y/
U "t l L

ASSISITANT COI

To

The Notice Board, Customs Divis ion, Nagapatt inam,

The Superintendent of Customs,Customs Prevent ive Unit ,  Karaikal ,  Point-

Cal imere/Thopputhurai /Muthupet/Pattukottai /Karaikal /CSBP, Nagapatt inam.

They are directed to display in the Not ice Board and to provide copy of the

not ice to al l  f ishermen associat ions in their  respect ive coastal  areas so as to give

wide publ ic i ty.



r t l

Copyto: i

The Assistant/DQputy €ommiss'roRer

Customs Diuisiorl,T

They are
notice to all
wide publicity.

Copy submitted toi

The Commiqsioner of Customs,
the website-

The Commissioneir of Custorns, (

Board and abo tq give,publicity in

Copy to:

The Assistant Director of

Chennai/Cuddb

athapuram - with request to,give

utleorin/(Each 5 cop'res for publicity)

display in the trlotice Board and to provide copy of the
associations in their respective coastal areas sq at to give

Polioy-Section)/Superintendent {EDt) - fqr publishing

Tuticorin - with a reguest to disptay on the ltlotice

Department of Fisheries,



DATE OF AUCTION :19-02-2015

Officd of the
Superintendent of
Customs;, Customs
Preventive Unit,

1(} DPU
Kameswaram
vi l lage -

Superintendent
(DPU),

of foreign origin

Engine
Superintendent of
Customs;, Customs
Preventive U nit,
Point Cal imere

Office ofthe
Super intendent  of
Customs;, Customs
Preventive U nit,

Superintendent of
Customs;, Customs
Preventive Unit,


